REEL: 016099 FRAME: 0393

Ø 002

Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 10/02) DATENTS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	
_ Tab settings 🔿 🖙 🔻 🛛 🔍 🗸	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Jean-Luc Carrez	\/vapt
	Name: Vygon
Valery Dalle	Internal Address:
Laurent Lesimple Jean-Max Huet	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🖌 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🖌 Assignment 📃 Merger	
	Street Address: 5-11, rue Adeline
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	
	France
	City: EcouenState:Zip:
4/8/2005 Execution Date:	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🖌 No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) <u>10/527,739</u>	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached?	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Concerning document should be mailed.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Name:Howard F. Mandelbaum	1. Total iee (37 CFR 3.41)
	Enclosed
Internal Address:	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: Levine & Mandelbaum	00.0705
444 Madison Avenue - 35th Floor	06-0735
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
City:_New YorkState:_NY_Zip:_ ¹⁰⁰²²	
City:State:Zip:	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.	
/ A)	
	with 0 M 4/19/2005
Howard F. Mandelbaum	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cove	er sheet, attachments, and documents:
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments	
Washington, D.C. 20231	
PATENT	

700171914

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Jean-Luc Carrez, a citizen of France, residing at 15, rue Jean-Jaures, F-95440 Ecouen, France, and I, Valery Dalle, a citizen of France, residing at 8 Boucle d'en Haut, F-60270 Gouvieux, France, and I, Laurent Lesimple, a citizen of France, residing at 21, rue Alphonse Bertillon, F-75015 Paris, France, and I, Jean-Max Huet, a citizen of France, residing at 11, rue Badin, F-92110 Clichy, France, hereinbelow collectively referred to as Assignors, have made a certain invention in Cock Comprising Indexable Rotating Key described in our application the specification of which was filed on October 3, 2003 as PCT International application Number PCT/FR2003/002910,

and

. , , ,

WHEREAS, Vygon, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of France and having offices and doing business at 5-11, rue Adeline, F-95440 Ecouen, France and elsewhere, hereinbelow referred to as "Assignee", is desirous of securing the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, application, and Letters Patent, when granted and in and to any divisions, continuations, improvements, reissues, or extensions that may be made or granted thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, we the said Assignors, have sold, assigned transferred and set over unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the said invention, application, and Letters Patent, when granted and in and to any divisions, continuations, improvements, reissues, or extensions that may be made or granted on any of them together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Letters Patent with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives;

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and completely as the same might be held by us had this assignment not been made.

For the consideration aforesaid, we hereby covenant and agree to and with the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that whenever its counsel or representative, or the counsel or representative of its successors or assigns, shall advise that an amendment to, or a division of, or any other proceeding or action in connection with said application or invention, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that a reissue or continuation or extension of said Letters Patent is lawful and desirable, we will sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths, make all rightful affidavits, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement of valid Letters Patent for said invention, or for the reissue or continuation or extension of the same, and will do all acts necessary or required to secure to the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the title to and full benefit of all rights hereby assigned, but at its or their expense;

PATENT REEL: 016099 FRAME: 0394 12

2004

AND the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the said Letters Patent, when granted, in accordance with this assignment.

PATENT REEL: 016099 FRAME: 0395

Ø 001

LEVINE & MANDELBAUM ATTORNEYS AT LAW 444 MADISON AVENUE 35TH FLOOR NEW YORK, N.Y. 10022

ALAN H. LEVINE alan.levine@levman.com

HOWARD F. MANDELBAUM howard.mandelbaum@levman.com

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

TELEPHONE: 212-588-9800

FAX: 212-588-0780

email: mail@levman.com

BY FAX 1-703-306-5995 - 4 Pages

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Re: U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/527,739 Cock Comprising Indexable Rotating Key Carrez et al. Our Ref: MART0880US

Sir:

Transmitted herewith for recordal is an Assignment (2 pages) with cover sheet (1 page). There are 4 pages in all, including this page.

The assignment recordal fee of \$40.00 may be charged to deposit account no. 06-0735.

submitted, Reapectfully Mándelbaum Howard F.

Reg. No. 27,519

HFM/mic enc.

> PATENT REEL: 016099 FRAME: 0396

RECORDED: 04/19/2005